

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

EDWARD KRAMER,

Petitioner,

v.

ANTONIO VITTI and STEPHEN STAUROVSKY,

Respondents.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court
of Appeals for the Second Circuit*

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR
A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

JAMES N. TALLBERG, ESQ.
KARSTEN & TALLBERG, LLC
Attorneys for Respondents
500 Enterprise Drive, 4th Floor
Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067
(860) 233-5600
jtallberg@kt-lawfirm.com

APPELLATE INNOVATIONS
(914) 948-2240



Printed on Recycled Paper

13038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
QUESTION PRESENTED	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. FACTUAL BACKGROUND	3
B. PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND.....	4
REASONS FOR DENYING PETITION	5
I. The Second Circuit's Contested Factual Finding Was Not Erroneous	5
II. Plaintiff's Petition Does Not Meet Rule 10 Standards	5
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<u>Kramer v. Comm'r of Corr.,</u> 56 A.3d 956 (Conn. App. Ct. 2012)	5
<u>Kramer v. Vitti,</u> (No. 17-2467)	5
<u>Statutes:</u>	
§ 53-21 of the Connecticut General Statutes.....	4
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	2
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	2, 4
<u>Rules:</u>	
Rule 10	5, 6
Rule 12(b)(6).....	4
